
15 JULY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE 1419 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 198 

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) 

ApPROVALS 

I 
Rates of Duty I 

Effectiw 
Tariff Goods 

Item No. 
B.P. 

30.03.09 Anusol Suppositories I Free .. . . .. .. 
30.03.09 Anusol Suppositories HC .. .. . . .. Free 
30.03.09 Ismelin-Navidrex K tablets .. .. . . .. Free 
30.03.09 Largactil (Chlorpromazine Embonate Suspension) .. Free 
30.03.09 Vitamin A: 

Capsules 50,000 i.u. B.P.c. .. .. .. Free 
39.07.97 Edwards female incontinence device .. .. .. Free 
40.12.09 Bulbs and teats for use in laboratories in pipetting liquids .. Free 
70.20.22 Sleeving, being an impregnated tubular braid for use as Free 

insulation in electrical industries 
73.18.38 Tubes of 4 in. nominal diameter, of a wall thickness not Free 

less than 0.176 in. (S.E.G. 7) 
84.20.02 Dial cabinets, weighing and printing mechanisms (including Free 

parts therefor), being component parts of weighing 
machinery 

87.14 Parts for trailers and semi-trailers, viz: Free 
Landing legs (excluding caravan parking legs), hangers, 

radius rods, brackets, trunnions and bushes 

Part 

I MFN·I 

II 
Gen. Ref. 

20% 25% 23.4 
20% 25% 23.4 
20% 25% 23.4 
20% 25% 23.4 

20% 25% 23.4 
. . Free 23.6 

20% 25% 10.2 
.. 15% to.8 

20% 25% 10.2 

20% 25% 10.2 

.. 15% 10.8 

List 
No. 

From 

198 1/7/67 
198 1/9/67 
198 1/7/67 
198 1/1/71 

198 1/7/67 
198 1/5/71 
198 1/6/71 
198 1/7/67 

198 1/7/67 

198 1/7/67 

198 1/7/67 

I To· 

30/6/7 
30/6/7 
31/3/7 

31/12/7 

6 
6 
6 
6 

31/3/7 6 
4 
4 
3 

31/7/7 
31/8/7 
30/6/7 

4 30/6/7 

4 30/6/7 

30/6/7 4 

* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con­
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the 
date of expiry. 

DETERMINATION 

48.04.11 All composite paper and paperboard, regardless of trade 25 % 
Deter'n name description, the c.i.f. and e. value of which does Aul 

not exceed $290 per ton, excluding: $1.11 

(1) Pasteboard, white and tinted 
(2) Document manilla, pasted 
(3) Pattern manilla, pasted 
(4) Boards, greaseproof lined 
(5) Pressboard, imitation, pasted 
(6) Strawboard of substance of 1800 g.s.m. and above 

per cwt 

25% 198 1/1/70 30/9/71 

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of July 1971. V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works Successful Tenderer 
Civil Engineering-

S.H. 1: Hurunui River Bridge - Telegraph Gully: R.M. 155.10-155.90: re- Isaac Construction Co. Ltd. 
construction 

S.H. 94: Gore-Milford: resealing various sections 
S.H. 99: Lorneville-Tuatapere: resealing various sections 
S.H. 1: resealing and second-coat sealing various sections 

Building-

Bitumen Distributors (Southland) Ltd. 
Southland Construction Co. Ltd. 
Southland Construction Co. Ltd. 

Rea Enterprises Ltd. " Burnside High School: Arts and Crafts block: S68 type 
D.S.I.R., Palmerston North: Plant Physiology Division, nursery support R. and E. Hood Ltd. " 

facilities 
Tawa College: team teaching block 
Taradale High School: Nelson type block 6 
Mangere Shopping Centre: pedestrian mall canopies 

Housing-
Contract No. 106/95: three single units at Upper Hutt 
Contract No. 106/96: three single units at Upper Hutt 
Contract No. 240/12/22: four three-units at Paparua 
Contract No. 269/388: one three-unit and one four-unit at Otara 
Contract No. 282/189: five single units at Mangere 
Contract No. 282/193: eight single units and one two-unit at Mangere 

B. J. Davis Construction Ltd. 
Wiig Bros. and Whyte 
Fletcher Construction Co. Ltd. 

Voss Construction Ltd. 
R. G.Adgo .. 
J. J. Construction Co. Ltd. 
M. F. Holmes Ltd. 
R. H. Morrow 
N. J. Ranum (1967) Ltd. 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

50,410.14 

21,603.85 
23,665.84 
27,717.70 

128,846.00 
86,895.00 

43,969.43 
168,485.74 
84,759.00 

31,782.00 
27,-327.44 
65,914.00 
56,885.00 
48,384.00 

100,141.00 

J. H. MACKY, Commissioner of Works. 


